

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 186-23 - BID # 8028-M3

Ferreira

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		
<u>Five Hundred Fourteen and xx/100</u>	Dollars	612.00 \$ <u>314,568.00</u>
(\$ 514.00) CY		
122.0000 EARTH EXCAVATION BELOW NORMAL GRADE		
<u>Six Hundred Thirty Nine and xx/100</u>	Dollars	612.00 \$ <u>391,068.00</u>
(\$ 639.00) CY		
125.0000 SAND BORROW		
<u>Twenty Six and xx/100</u>	Dollars	2,040.00 \$ <u>53,040.00</u>
(\$ 26.00) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
<u>Thirty and xx/100</u>	Dollars	2,040.00 \$ <u>61,200.00</u>
(\$ 30.00) CY		
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
<u>Seventy Six and xx/100</u>	Dollars	36.00 \$ <u>2,736.00</u>
(\$ 76.00) CY		
150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE		
<u>One and xx/100</u>	Dollars	4,588.00 \$ <u>4,588.00</u>
(\$ 1.00) LB		
156.0000 SEEDING		
<u>Zero and 36/100</u>	Dollars	202.00 \$ <u>72.72</u>
(\$ 0.36) SY		
301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing		
<u>One and xx/100</u>	Dollars	2,795.00 \$ <u>2,795.00</u>
(\$1.00) LF		
301.0200 2" Copper Tubing		
<u>Thirty Two and xx/100</u>	Dollars	210.00 \$ <u>6,720.00</u>
(\$ 32.00) LF		

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 186-23 - BID # 8028-M3

Ferreira

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
301.0600 6" CLDI Pipe		
<u>One Hundred Ninety One and xx/100</u> Dollars	330.00	\$ <u>63,030.00</u>
(\$ 191.00) LF		
301.0800 8" CLDI Pipe		
<u>One Hundred Thirty Nine and xx/100</u> Dollars	4,185.00	\$ <u>581,715.00</u>
(\$ 139.00) LF		
301.1200 12" CLDI Pipe		
<u>One Hundred Eighty Three and xx/100</u> Dollars	2,330.00	\$ <u>426,390.00</u>
(\$ 183.00) LF		
301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe		
<u>One and xx/100</u> Dollars	6,980.00	\$ <u>6,980.00</u>
(\$ 1.00) LF		
302.0808 8"x8" Cut-in Tee		
<u>Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty</u>		
<u>Eight and xx/100</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>2,558.00</u>
(\$ 2,558.00) EA		
302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings		
<u>Eleven and xx/100</u> Dollars	9,120.00	\$ <u>100,320.00</u>
(\$ 11.00) LB		
302.1612 16"x12" Cut-in Tee		
<u>Nine Thousand Three Hundred Forty</u>		
<u>Three and xx/100</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>9,343.00</u>
(\$ 9,343.00) EA		
304.0100 VALVE BOX		
<u>Three Hundred Thirty Three</u>		
<u>and xx/100</u> Dollars	74.00	\$ <u>24,642.00</u>
(\$ 333.00) EA		
304.1000 LOWER STREET SERVICE BOX		
<u>One Hundred Ten and xx/100</u> Dollars	29.00	\$ <u>3,190.00</u>
(\$ 110.00) EA		
305.0200 2" Ball Valve		
<u>Eighty One and xx/100</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>81.00</u>
(\$ 81.00) EA		

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 186-23 - BID # 8028-M3

ferreira

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
305.0600 6" Gate Valve <u>One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty</u> <u>Five and xx/100</u> (\$ 1,285.00) EA	Dollars 16.00	\$ <u>20,560.00</u>
305.0800 8" Gate Valve <u>Two Thousand One Hundred and</u> <u>xx/100</u> (\$ 2,100.00) EA	Dollars 44.00	\$ <u>92,400.00</u>
305.1200 12" Gate Valve <u>Four Thousand Two Hundred Twenty</u> <u>and xx/100</u> (\$ 4,220.00) EA	Dollars 12.00	\$ <u>50,640.00</u>
309.1000 Service Connection <u>Two Thousand One Hundred Eighty</u> <u>Nine and xx/100</u> (\$ 2,189.00) EA	Dollars 105.00	\$ <u>229,845.00</u>
309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop <u>Three Hundred Eleven and xx/100</u> (\$ 311.00) EA	Dollars 105.00	\$ <u>32,655.00</u>
309.3000 Service Box and Cut-in Curb Stop (3/4" - 1") <u>Two Hundred Sixty Five and xx/100</u> (\$ 265.00) EA	Dollars 20.00	\$ <u>5,300.00</u>
310.1000 New Hydrant <u>Seven Thousand Three Hundred</u> <u>and xx/100</u> (\$ 7,300.00) EA	Dollars 15.00	\$ <u>109,500.00</u>
310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked <u>Three Thousand Eight Hundred</u> <u>and xx/100</u> (\$ 3,800.00) EA	Dollars 15.00	\$ <u>57,000.00</u>
310.4000 Hydrant Removed and Reset <u>Five Thousand Nine Hundred</u> <u>and xx/100</u> (\$ 5,900.00) EA	Dollars 1.00	\$ <u>5,900.00</u>
311.1608 16X8 Tapping sleeve & valve <u>Eighteen Thousand Sixty Seven and</u> <u>71/100</u> (\$ 18,067.71) EA	Dollars 1.00	\$ <u>18,067.71</u>

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 186-23 - BID # 8028-M3

Ferreira

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
312.0600 6" Tie-in <u>Three Thousand Three Hundred</u> <u>Seven and xx/100</u> (\$ 3,307.00) EA	Dollars 3.00	\$ 9,921.00
312.0800 8" Tie-in <u>Three Thousand Four Hundred</u> <u>Twenty One and xx/100</u> (\$ 3,421.00) EA	Dollars 25.00	\$ 85,525.00
312.1200 12" Tie-in <u>Three Thousand Four Hundred Seven</u> <u>and xx/100</u> (\$ 3,407.00) EA	Dollars 2.00	\$ 6,814.00
312.1600 16" Tie-in <u>Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty</u> <u>and xx/100</u> (\$ 2,650.00) EA	Dollars 1.00	\$ 2,650.00
313.2000 Thrust Block <u>Four Hundred Ninety Five and xx/100</u> (\$ 495.00) EA	Dollars 63.00	\$ 31,185.00
314.2000 1" Blow Off <u>Four Hundred Eighty Three and xx/100</u> (\$ 483.00) EA	Dollars 1.00	\$ 483.00
314.5000 DIG AND PLUG EXISTING CONNECTION 3" AND LARGER <u>One Thousand Four Hundred</u> <u>Seventy Four and xx/100</u> (\$ 1,474.00) EA	Dollars 1.00	\$ 1,474.00
316.0200 Temporary 2" By-Pass <u>Forty Nine and xx/100</u> (\$ 49.00) LF	Dollars 4,380.00	\$ 214,620.00
316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass <u>Fifty Two and xx/100</u> (\$ 52.00) LF	Dollars 6,570.00	\$ 341,640.00
317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals <u>Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety</u> <u>and xx/100</u> (\$ 3,190.00) EA	Dollars 12.00	\$ 38,280.00

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 186-23 - BID # 8028-M3

Ferreira

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET		
<u>Fifty Four and xx/100</u>	Dollars	246.00 \$ <u>13,284.00</u>
(\$54.00)) LF		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
<u>Two Hundred Seventy Seven</u>		
<u>and xx/100</u>	Dollars	4.00 \$ <u>1,108.00</u>
(\$277.00)) SY		
432.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS REPAIR		
<u>One Hundred Six and xx/100</u>	Dollars	74.00 \$ <u>7,844.00</u>
(\$106.00)) SY		
436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY		
<u>Twenty One and xx/100</u>	Dollars	9,235.00 \$ <u>193,935.00</u>
(\$21.00)) LF		
436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT		
<u>Thirty Nine and xx/100</u>	Dollars	3,950.00 \$ <u>154,050.00</u>
(\$39.00)) LF		
438.5000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM REPAIR		
<u>Twenty Five and xx/100</u>	Dollars	140.00 \$ <u>3,500.00</u>
(\$25.00)) LF		
442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR		
<u>Ninety Two and xx/100</u>	Dollars	31.00 \$ <u>2,852.00</u>
(\$92.00)) SY		
446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF)		
<u>One Hundred Twenty Seven and xx/100</u>	Dollars	83.00 \$ <u>10,541.00</u>
(\$127.00)) CY		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
<u>five hundred thousand and xx / 100</u>	Dollars	\$ <u>500,000.00</u>
912.2019 TEST HOLE EXCAVATION & BACKFILL		
<u>Nine Hundred Forty Three and xx/100</u>	Dollars	1.00 \$ <u>943.00</u>
(\$943.00)) EA		

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - BID # 8028-M3

Ferreira

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
953.2020 SILT SACK		
<u>One Hundred Seventy One and xx/100</u> Dollars	66.00	<u>\$ 11,286.00</u>
(\$ 171.00) EA		



Bid #8028-M3 Water Main Replacement #186-23

ADDENDUM #3

The following changes shall be made and considered part of the final bid:

A new pay item shall be added to the proposal section of the bid.

Item 305.1600 16" GATE VALVE

This page shall be added to the proposal section of the bid between pages #3 and page #7 and the computed total from this page shall be added to the "TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WATER WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY" as shown by the bidder on page #7 of the bid.

Item 305.1600 16" GATE VALVE

Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred
Seventy Five and XX/100

Dollars

1

\$ 16,575.00

(\$16,575.00) EACH

Failure to include this adjustment in the bid submission will be grounds for rejection of the bid.

Ferreira

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Four Million Three Hundred
Twenty Five Thousand Four
Hundred Fourteen

Dollars

and

Forty Three

Cents

(amount in words)

\$ 4,325,414.43

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. 3

No. 2

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 186-23 - BID # 8028-M3

Ricciardi

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL zero dollars and one cent		
Dollars	612.00	\$ 6.12
(\$ 0.01) CY		
122.0000 EARTH EXCAVATION BELOW NORMAL GRADE zero dollars one cent		
Dollars	612.00	\$ 6.12
(\$ 0.01) CY		
125.0000 SAND BORROW zero dollars one cent		
Dollars	2,040.00	\$ 20.40
(\$ 0.01) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW zero dollars one cent		
Dollars	2,040.00	\$ 20.40
(\$ 0.01) CY		
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW one hundred dollars		
Dollars	36.00	\$ 3,600.00
(\$ 100.00) CY		
150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE zero dollars one cent		
Dollars	4,588.00	\$ 45.88
(\$ 0.01) LB		
156.0000 SEEDING zero dollars one cent		
Dollars	202.00	\$ 2.02
(\$ 0.01) SY		
301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing twenty dollars no cents		
Dollars	2,795.00	\$ 55,900.00
(\$ 20.00) LF		
301.0200 2" Copper Tubing one hundred dollars		
Dollars	210.00	\$ 21,000.00
(\$ 100.00) LF		

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 186-23 - BID # 8028-M3

Ricejardi

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
301.0600 6" CLDI Pipe <u>seventy dollars no cents</u>		
Dollars	330.00	\$ 23,100.00
(\$ 70.00) LF		
301.0800 8" CLDI Pipe <u>one hundred fifty eight dollars</u>		
Dollars	4,185.00	\$ 661,230.00
(\$ 158.00) LF		
301.1200 12" CLDI Pipe <u>two hundred eight dollars no cents</u>		
Dollars	2,330.00	\$ 484,640.00
(\$ 208.00) LF		
301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe <u>two dollars no cents</u>		
Dollars	6,980.00	\$ 13,960.00
(\$ 2.00) LF		
302.0808 8"x8" Cut-in Tee <u>one thousand five hundred dollars</u>		
Dollars	1.00	\$ 1,500.00
(\$ 1,500.00) EA		
302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings <u>zero dollars one cent</u>		
Dollars	9,120.00	\$ 91.20
(\$ 0.01) LB		
302.1612 16"x12" Cut-in Tee <u>thirty two thousand dollars</u>		
Dollars	1.00	\$ 32,000.00
(\$ 32,000.00) EA		
304.0100 VALVE BOX <u>three hundred dollars no cents</u>		
Dollars	74.00	\$ 22,200.00
(\$ 300.00) EA		
304.1000 LOWER STREET SERVICE BOX <u>one hundred dollars</u>		
Dollars	29.00	\$ 2,900.00
(\$ 100.00) EA		
305.0200 2" Ball Valve <u>one thousand dollars</u>		
Dollars	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
(\$ 1,000.00) EA		

Ricciardi

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
305.0600 6" Gate Valve one thousand two hundred dollars		
Dollars	16.00	\$ 19,200.00
(\$ 1,200.00) EA		
305.0800 8" Gate Valve one thousand nine hundred dollars		
Dollars	44.00	\$ 83,600.00
(\$ 1,900.00) EA		
305.1200 12" Gate Valve three thousand seven hundred dollars		
Dollars	12.00	\$ 44,400.00
(\$ 3,700.00) EA		
309.1000 Service Connection one hundred fifty dollars		
Dollars	105.00	\$ 15,750.00
(\$ 150.00) EA		
309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop two thousand four hundred		
Dollars	105.00	\$ 252,000.00
(\$ 2,400.00) EA		
309.3000 Service Box and Cut-in Curb Stop (3/4" - 1") two thousand dollars no cents		
Dollars	20.00	\$ 40,000.00
(\$ 2,000.00) EA		
310.1000 New Hydrant six thousand six hundred		
Dollars	15.00	\$ 99,000.00
(\$ 6,600.00) EA		
310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked one hundred dollars		
Dollars	15.00	\$ 1,500.00
(\$ 100.00) EA		
310.4000 Hydrant Removed and Reset three thousand dollars		
Dollars	1.00	\$ 3,000.00
(\$ 3,000.00) EA		
311.1608 16X8 Tapping sleeve & valve thirteen thousand dollars		
Dollars	1.00	\$ 13,000.00
(\$ 13,000.00) EA		

Ricciardi

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
312.0600 6" Tie-in <u>five hundred dollars</u>		
Dollars	3.00	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
(\$ 500.00) EA		
312.0800 8" Tie-in <u>seven hundred fifty dollars</u>		
Dollars	25.00	\$ <u>18,750.00</u>
(\$ 750.00) EA		
312.1200 12" Tie-in <u>one thousand five hundred</u>		
Dollars	2.00	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
(\$ 1,500.00) EA		
312.1600 16" Tie-in <u>two thousand five hundred</u>		
Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>
(\$ 2,500.00) EA		
313.2000 Thrust Block <u>zero dollars one cent</u>		
Dollars	63.00	\$ <u>0.63</u>
(\$ 0.01) EA		
314.2000 1" Blow Off <u>two thousand dollars no cents</u>		
Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
(\$ 2,000.00) EA		
314.5000 DIG AND PLUG EXISTING CONNECTION 3" AND LARGER <u>three thousand dollars no cents</u>		
Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
(\$ 3,000.00) EA		
316.0200 Temporary 2" By-Pass <u>twenty dollars</u>		
Dollars	4,380.00	\$ <u>87,600.00</u>
(\$ 20.00) LF		
316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass <u>twenty dollars</u>		
Dollars	6,570.00	\$ <u>131,400.00</u>
(\$ 20.0) LF		
317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals <u>five hundred dollars</u>		
Dollars	12.00	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
(\$ 500.00) EA		

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 186-23 - BID # 8028-M3

Ricciardi

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET <u>zero dollars and one cent</u>		
Dollars	246.00	\$ <u>2.46</u>
(\$ 0.01) LF		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR <u>forty five dollars no cents</u>		
Dollars	4.00	\$ <u>180.00</u>
(\$ 45.00) SY		
432.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS REPAIR <u>forty five dollars no cents</u>		
Dollars	74.00	\$ <u>3,330.00</u>
(\$ 45.00) SY		
436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY <u>nineteen dollars</u>		
Dollars	9,235.00	\$ <u>175,465.00</u>
(\$ 19.00) LF		
436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT <u>twenty nine dollars no cents</u>		
Dollars	3,950.00	\$ <u>114,550.00</u>
(\$ 29.00) LF		
438.5000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM REPAIR <u>zero dollars one cent</u>		
Dollars	140.00	\$ <u>1.40</u>
(\$ 0.01) LF		
442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR <u>seventy five dollars</u>		
Dollars	31.00	\$ <u>2,325.00</u>
(\$ 75.00) SY		
446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF) <u>one hundred forty dollars no cents</u>		
Dollars	83.00	\$ <u>11,620.00</u>
(\$ 140.00) CY		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve <u>five hundred thousand and xx / 100</u>		
Dollars		\$ <u>500,000.00</u>
912.2019 TEST HOLE EXCAVATION & BACKFILL <u>five thousand dollars no cents</u>		
Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
(\$ 5,000.00) EA		

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - BID # 8028-M3

Ricciardi

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
953.2020 SILT SACK <u>one hundred fifty dollars no cents</u>		
	Dollars	66.00 \$ 9,900.00
(\$ 150.00) EA	



Ricciardi

Bid #8028-M3 Water Main Replacement #186-23

ADDENDUM #3

The following changes shall be made and considered part of the final bid:

A new pay item shall be added to the proposal section of the bid.

Item 305.1600 16" GATE VALVE

This page shall be added to the proposal section of the bid between pages #3 and page #7 and the computed total from this page shall be added to the "TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WATER WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY" as shown by the bidder on page #7 of the bid.

Item 305.1600 16" GATE VALVE

eight thousand dollars no cents

Dollars

1

\$ 8,000.00

(\$ 8,000.00

) EACH

Failure to include this adjustment in the bid submission will be grounds for rejection of the bid.

Ricciardi

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

two million nine hundred eighty thousand
seven hundred ninety six dollars

Dollars

and

sixty three

Cents

(amount in words)

\$ 2,980,796.63

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. 2

No. 3

No.

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 186-23 - BID # 8028-M3

JA Polito

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		
<u>One Cent</u> Dollars	612.00	\$ <u>6.12</u>
(\$ <u>0.01</u>) CY		
122.0000 EARTH EXCAVATION BELOW NORMAL GRADE		
<u>One Cent</u> Dollars	612.00	\$ <u>6.12</u>
(\$ <u>0.01</u>) CY		
125.0000 SAND BORROW		
<u>One Cent</u> Dollars	2,040.00	\$ <u>20.40</u>
(\$ <u>0.01</u>) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
<u>One Cent</u> Dollars	2,040.00	\$ <u>20.40</u>
(\$ <u>0.01</u>) CY		
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
<u>One Hundred</u> Dollars	36.00	\$ <u>3600.00</u>
(\$ <u>100.00</u>) CY		
150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE		
<u>One Cent</u> Dollars	4,588.00	\$ <u>45.88</u>
(\$ <u>0.01</u>) LB		
156.0000 SEEDING		
<u>One Cent</u> Dollars	202.00	\$ <u>2.02</u>
(\$ <u>0.01</u>) SY		
301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing		
<u>One Hundred</u> Dollars	2,795.00	\$ <u>279.500.00</u>
(\$ <u>100.00</u>) LF		
301.0200 2" Copper Tubing		
<u>One Hundred</u> Dollars	210.00	\$ <u>21.000.00</u>
(\$ <u>100.00</u>) LF		

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
301.0600 6" CLDI Pipe		
<u>One Hundred thirty</u> Dollars	330.00	\$ <u>42,900.00</u>
(\$ 130.00) LF		
301.0800 8" CLDI Pipe		
<u>One Hundred Ninety</u> Dollars	4,185.00	\$ <u>795,150.00</u>
(\$ 190.00) LF		
301.1200 12" CLDI Pipe		
<u>Two Hundred ten</u> Dollars	2,330.00	\$ <u>489,300.00</u>
(\$ 210.00) LF		
301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe		
<u>One</u> Dollars	6,980.00	\$ <u>6,980.00</u>
(\$ 1.00) LF		
302.0808 8"x8" Cut-in Tee		
<u>Fifteen thousand</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>15,000.00</u>
(\$ 15000.00) EA		
302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings		
<u>One Cent</u> Dollars	9,120.00	\$ <u>91.20</u>
(\$ 0.01) LB		
302.1612 16"x12" Cut-in Tee		
<u>Eighteen thousand</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>18,000.00</u>
(\$ 18,000.00) EA		
304.0100 VALVE BOX		
<u>Three Hundred</u> Dollars	74.00	\$ <u>22,200.00</u>
(\$ 300.00) EA		
304.1000 LOWER STREET SERVICE BOX		
<u>Three Hundred</u> Dollars	29.00	\$ <u>8700.00</u>
(\$ 300.00) EA		
305.0200 2" Ball Valve		
<u>One thousand</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>1000.00</u>
(\$ 1000.00) EA		

J.A. Polito

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
305.0600 6" Gate Valve		
<u>One thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars	16.00	\$ <u>24,000.00</u>
(\$ 1500.00) EA		
305.0800 8" Gate Valve		
<u>Two thousand</u> Dollars	44.00	\$ <u>88,000.00</u>
(\$ 2000.00) EA		
305.1200 12" Gate Valve		
<u>Four thousand</u> Dollars	12.00	\$ <u>48,000.00</u>
(\$ 4000.00) EA		
309.1000 Service Connection		
<u>Six Hundred</u> Dollars	105.00	\$ <u>63,000.00</u>
(\$ 600.00) EA		
309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop		
<u>One thousand</u> Dollars	105.00	\$ <u>105,000.00</u>
(\$ 1000.00) EA		
309.3000 Service Box and Cut-in Curb Stop (3/4" - 1")		
<u>One thousand</u> Dollars	20.00	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
(\$ 1000.00) EA		
310.1000 New Hydrant		
<u>Seven thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars	15.00	\$ <u>112,500.00</u>
(\$ 7500.00) EA		
310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked		
<u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars	15.00	\$ <u>7500.00</u>
(\$ 500.00) EA		
310.4000 Hydrant Removed and Reset		
<u>One thousand</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>1000.00</u>
(\$ 1000.00) EA		
311.1608 16X8 Tapping sleeve & valve		
<u>Twenty thousand</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
(\$ 20,000.00) EA		

J.A. Polito

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
312.0600 6" Tie-in		
<u>One thousand</u> Dollars	3.00	\$ <u>3000.00</u>
(\$ 1000.00) EA		
312.0800 8" Tie-in		
<u>Two thousand</u> Dollars	25.00	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
(\$ 2000.00) EA		
312.1200 12" Tie-in		
<u>Four thousand</u> Dollars	2.00	\$ <u>8000.00</u>
(\$ 4000.00) EA		
312.1600 16" Tie-in		
<u>Five thousand</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>5000.00</u>
(\$ 5000.00) EA		
313.2000 Thrust Block		
<u>One cent</u> Dollars	63.00	\$ <u>0.63</u>
(\$ 0.01) EA		
314.2000 1" Blow Off		
<u>Two thousand</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>2000.00</u>
(\$ 2000.00) EA		
314.5000 DIG AND PLUG EXISTING CONNECTION 3" AND LARGER		
<u>Two thousand</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>2000.00</u>
(\$ 2000.00) EA		
316.0200 Temporary 2" By-Pass		
<u>Nineteen</u> Dollars	4,380.00	\$ <u>83,220.00</u>
(\$ 19.00) LF		
316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass		
<u>Twenty</u> Dollars	6,570.00	\$ <u>131,400.00</u>
(\$ 20.00) LF		
317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals		
<u>Five hundred</u> Dollars	12.00	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
(\$ 500.00) EA		

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 186-23 - BID # 8028-M3

J.A. Polito

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET		
<u>Twenty</u> Dollars	246.00	\$ <u>4920.00</u>
(\$ <u>20.00</u>) LF		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
<u>One Hundred</u> Dollars	4.00	\$ <u>400.00</u>
(\$ <u>100.00</u>) SY		
432.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS REPAIR		
<u>Fifty</u> Dollars	74.00	\$ <u>3700.00</u>
(\$ <u>50.00</u>) SY		
436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY		
<u>Twenty Five</u> Dollars	9,235.00	\$ <u>230.875.00</u>
(\$ <u>25.00</u>) LF		
436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT		
<u>Twenty Five</u> Dollars	3,950.00	\$ <u>98750.00</u>
(\$ <u>25.00</u>) LF		
438.5000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM REPAIR		
<u>Fifteen</u> Dollars	140.00	\$ <u>2100.00</u>
(\$ <u>15.00</u>) LF		
442.0000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR		
<u>One Hundred</u> Dollars	31.00	\$ <u>3100.00</u>
(\$ <u>100.00</u>) SY		
446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF)		
<u>One Hundred Seventy</u> Dollars	83.00	\$ <u>14110.00</u>
(\$ <u>170.00</u>) CY		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
<u>five hundred thousand and xx / 100</u> Dollars		\$ <u>500,000.00</u>
912.2019 TEST HOLE EXCAVATION & BACKFILL		
<u>One Thousand</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>1000.00</u>
(\$ <u>1000.00</u>) EA		

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - BID # 8028-M3

J.A. Panto

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED QUANTITY

COMPUTED TOTALS

953.2020 SILT SACK

One Hundred Dollars
(\$ 100.00) EA

66.00 \$ 6600.00



Bid #8028-M3 Water Main Replacement #186-23

ADDENDUM #3

The following changes shall be made and considered part of the final
bid:

A new pay item shall be added to the proposal section of the bid.

Item 305.1600 16" GATE VALVE

This page shall be added to the proposal section of the bid between pages #3 and page #7 and the computed total from this page shall be added to the "TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WATER WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY" as shown by the bidder on page #7 of the bid.

Item 305.1600 16" GATE VALVE

Ten thousand Five Hundred	Dollars	1	\$ 10,500.00
(\$ 10,500.00) EACH			

Failure to include this adjustment in the bid submission will be grounds for
rejection of the bid.

J.A. Polito

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Three Million Three Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand One Hundred Ninety Seven
Dollars and Seventy Seven Cents
(amount in words)

\$ 3,359,197.77
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. 2

No. 3

No.

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.